
2023 Club championship

Tournament champion (low gross score) Semba, Scott $70

Club champion (low net score) Brown, Rick $70

Flight 1 1st place Sessions, Jeff $50
2nd place Butler, Bill $35
3rd place Minor, Ettore $20

Flight 2 1st place Bailey, Edgar $50
2nd place Sessums, Tom $35
3rd place Eastman, Stephen $20

Flight 3 1st place Montgomery, Adam $50
2nd place Lalanne, Jean-Marie $35
3rd place Bianchi, Rick $20

Flight 4 1st place Lane, Steve $50
2nd place Oliveira, Melvin $35
3rd place O'Brien, Tim $20

AWARDS



Rank Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Best 2

1 Semba, Scott 82 75 81 156

2 Sessions, Jeff 82 78 87 160

3 Minor, Ettore 81 80 161

4 Hennig, Tom 88 84 78 162

5 Covey, Franklin 83 80 163

6 Frasinetti, Jim 85 84 84 168

7 Elster, Mike 79 93 91 170

8 Sessums, Tom 88 82 89 170

9 Epple, Herb 86 84 89 170

10 Eastman, Stephen 85 85 87 170

11 Butler, Bill 88 84 87 171

12 Phillips, Don 90 84 87 171

13 Montgomery, Mark 88 85 92 173

14 Joe, Sterling 88 89 85 173

15 Philpott, Jim 91 85 88 173

16 Bailey, Edgar 87 91 86 173

17 James, Dave 92 85 90 175

18 Montgomery, Adam 96 86 89 175

19 Calcagno, Dan 91 87 94 178

20 Obana, Henry 99 91 87 178

21 Bircher, Jerry 88 90 178

22 Messier, Brian 89 96 93 182

23 Woicicki, Paul 92 96 90 182

24 Upchurch, Billy 90 92 182

25 Wustefeld, Ed 100 91 91 182

26 Bean, Dennis 98 91 94 185

27 Costello, Tom 94 98 91 185

28 Ray, Terry 93 92 185

29 Dorsey, Frank 99 92 96 188

30 Bianchi, Rick 96 96 92 188

31 Lalanne, Jean-Marie 94 99 94 188

32 Slaughter, Steve 95 95 190

33 Brown, Rick 106 98 93 191

34 Bays, Kenny 94 97 191

35 Redeagle, Paul 100 96 96 192

36 Lane, Steve 99 94 105 193

37 Turner, Bob 95 98 110 193

38 McKelvy, Roger 96 97 98 193

39 Oliveira, Melvin 99 105 96 195

40 Duncan, Roger 110 101 95 196

Gross scores
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GROSS SCORING - Best 2 rounds - FINAL 



41 O'Brien, Tim 98 98 196

42 Oronsky, Elliot 99 99 198

43 Pasko, Bob 98 102 200

44 Crosetti, Mike 98 102 200

45 Brown, Marty 104 98 105 202

46 Schwaegerl, Karl 103 101 204

47 Grigg, Bill 105 106 101 206

48 Dickinson, David 102 104 206

49 Johnson, Fred 103 104 103 206

50 Case, Jay 106 105 109 211

51 Dennis, Tom 119 114 124 233

Scroll down for final NET results across flights



Rank Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Best 2

1 Brown, Rick 73 65 60 125

2 Lane, Steve 66 61 72 127

3 Montgomery, Adam 72 62 65 127

4 Oliveira, Melvin 66 72 63 129

5 Bailey, Edgar 65 69 64 129

6 Sessums, Tom 68 62 69 130

7 Sessions, Jeff 67 63 72 130

8 Eastman, Stephen 65 65 67 130

9 O'Brien, Tim 65 65 130

10 Semba, Scott 70 63 69 132

11 Lalanne, Jean-Marie 66 71 66 132

12 Butler, Bill 69 65 68 133

13 Joe, Sterling 68 69 65 133

14 Philpott, Jim 71 65 68 133

15 Minor, Ettore 67 66 133

16 Elster, Mike 61 75 73 134

17 Duncan, Roger 79 70 64 134

18 Bianchi, Rick 69 69 65 134

19 Wustefeld, Ed 76 67 67 134

20 Slaughter, Steve 67 67 134

21 James, Dave 72 65 70 135

22 Phillips, Don 72 66 69 135

23 Epple, Herb 69 67 72 136

24 Woicicki, Paul 69 73 67 136

25 Johnson, Fred 68 69 68 136

26 Hennig, Tom 76 72 66 138

27 Brown, Marty 72 66 73 138

28 Calcagno, Dan 71 67 74 138

29 Obana, Henry 79 71 67 138

30 Messier, Brian 67 74 71 138

31 Dorsey, Frank 74 67 71 138

32 Montgomery, Mark 71 68 75 139

33 Turner, Bob 68 71 83 139

34 Pasko, Bob 68 72 140

35 Frasinetti, Jim 71 70 70 140

36 Oronsky, Elliot 70 70 140

37 McKelvy, Roger 70 71 72 141

38 Upchurch, Billy 70 72 142

39 Dickinson, David 70 72 142

40 Bays, Kenny 70 73 143

Net scores
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NET SCORING - Best 2 rounds - FINAL 



41 Costello, Tom 73 77 70 143

42 Covey, Franklin 74 71 145

43 Ray, Terry 73 72 145

44 Grigg, Bill 75 76 71 146

45 Bean, Dennis 79 72 75 147

46 Bircher, Jerry 73 75 148

47 Schwaegerl, Karl 75 73 148

48 Redeagle, Paul 78 74 74 148

49 Case, Jay 76 75 79 151

50 Dennis, Tom 79 74 84 153

51 Crosetti, Mike 76 80 156
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Flight 1 Name Hcp Gross Net Hcp Gross Net Hcp Gross Net Best 2 Net

Sessions, Jeff 15 82 67 15 78 63 15 87 72 130

Semba, Scott 12 82 70 12 75 63 12 81 69 132

Butler, Bill 19 88 69 19 84 65 19 87 68 133

Minor, Ettore 14 81 67 14 14 80 66 133

Elster, Mike 18 79 61 18 93 75 18 91 73 134

Phillips, Don 18 90 72 18 84 66 18 87 69 135

Epple, Herb 17 86 69 17 84 67 17 89 72 136

Hennig, Tom 12 88 76 12 84 72 12 78 66 138

Montgomery, Mark 17 88 71 17 85 68 17 92 75 139

Frasinetti, Jim 14 85 71 14 84 70 14 84 70 140

Covey, Franklin 9 9 83 74 9 80 71 145

Bean, Dennis 19 98 79 19 91 72 19 94 75 147

Bircher, Jerry 15 88 73 15 90 75 15 148

Flight 2 Name Hcp Gross Net Hcp Gross Net Hcp Gross Net Best 2 Net

Bailey, Edgar 22 87 65 22 91 69 22 86 64 129

Sessums, Tom 20 88 68 20 82 62 20 89 69 130

Eastman, Stephen 20 85 65 20 85 65 20 87 67 130

Joe, Sterling 20 88 68 20 89 69 20 85 65 133

Philpott, Jim 20 91 71 20 85 65 20 88 68 133

James, Dave 20 92 72 20 85 65 20 90 70 135

Calcagno, Dan 20 91 71 20 87 67 20 94 74 138

Messier, Brian 22 89 67 22 96 74 22 93 71 138

Obana, Henry 20 99 79 20 91 71 20 87 67 138

Upchurch, Billy 20 90 70 20 92 72 20 142

Costello, Tom 21 94 73 21 98 77 21 91 70 143

Ray, Terry 20 93 73 20 20 92 72 145

Crosetti, Mike 22 98 76 22 102 80 22 156

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

FINAL NET SCORES

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
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Flight 3 Name Hcp Gross Net Hcp Gross Net Hcp Gross Net Best 2 Net

Montgomery, Adam 24 96 72 24 86 62 24 89 65 127

Lalanne, Jean-Marie 28 94 66 28 99 71 28 94 66 132

Bianchi, Rick 27 96 69 27 96 69 27 92 65 134

Slaughter, Steve 28 28 95 67 28 95 67 134

Wustefeld, Ed 24 100 76 24 91 67 24 91 67 134

Woicicki, Paul 23 92 69 23 96 73 23 90 67 136

Dorsey, Frank 25 99 74 25 92 67 25 96 71 138

Turner, Bob 27 95 68 27 98 71 27 110 83 139

Oronsky, Elliot 29 29 99 70 29 99 70 140

McKelvy, Roger 26 96 70 26 97 71 26 98 72 141

Bays, Kenny 24 94 70 24 24 97 73 143

Schwaegerl, Karl 28 103 75 28 101 73 28 148

Redeagle, Paul 22 100 78 22 96 74 22 96 74 148

Flight 4 Name Hcp Gross Net Hcp Gross Net Hcp Gross Net Best 2 Net

Brown, Rick 33 106 73 33 98 65 33 93 60 125

Lane, Steve 33 99 66 33 94 61 33 105 72 127

Oliveira, Melvin 33 99 66 33 105 72 33 96 63 129

O'Brien, Tim 33 33 98 65 33 98 65 130

Duncan, Roger 31 110 79 31 101 70 31 95 64 134

Johnson, Fred 35 103 68 35 104 69 35 103 68 136

Brown, Marty 32 104 72 32 98 66 32 105 73 138

Pasko, Bob 30 98 68 30 30 102 72 140

Dickinson, David 32 102 70 32 104 72 32 142

Grigg, Bill 30 105 75 30 106 76 30 101 71 146

Case, Jay 30 106 76 30 105 75 30 109 79 151

Dennis, Tom 40 57 79 40 114 74 40 124 84 153

Davis, Jesse 33 33 106 73 33 NC

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

FINAL NET SCORES


